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Name of association Country Position Email Email secretariat
Hellenic Actuarial Society Greece chairperson Maria Economou maria.economou@aonhewitt.gr

IA|BE Belgium member Yves Brys yb@plan.be

IA|BE Belgium alternate Philippe Demol Demol, Philippe (Philippe.demol@axa.be)

Cyprus Association of Actuaries Cyprus member Costas Stavrakis csstavrakis@yahoo.com

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland member Ismo Risku ismo.risku@etk.fi

Institut des Actuaires France member Sylvain Lebihan sylvain.lebihan@erafp.fr

Hellenic Actuarial Society Greece member Marianna Papamichail marpamic@yahoo.gr

Magyar Aktuárius Táraság Hungary member Tibor Parniczky parniczky.tibor@upcmail.hu

Society of Actuaries in Ireland Ireland member John Pender John.Pender@per.gov.ie

ISOA Italy member Rafael Marcelloni r.marcelloni@inail.it isoasecretary@italian-actuaries.org

Slovensko Aktuarsko druśtvo Slovenia member David Bogataj david.bogataj@gmail.com

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain member Iñaki de la Peña jinaki.delapena@ehu.eus

Instituto dos Actuarios Portugueses Portugal member Pedro Barbosa pedro.barbosa@peb4you.com 

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK member John Woodall woodall.john@gmail.com
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